## **Commonwealth of Kentucky** Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0536633 Alison Lundergan Grimes **KY Secretary of State** Received and Filed

5/29/2018 9:25:32 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

## **Annual Report Online Filing**

**ARP** 

Company: KENTUCKY THOROUGHBRED OWNERS & BREEDERS FOUNDATION, INC.

Company ID: 0536633 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 5/9/2002 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 5/29/2018 9:25:32 AM

Fee: \$15.00

**Principal Office** 

4079 IRON WORKS PARKWAY LEXINGTON, KY 40511-8483

Registered Agent Name/Address

SHANNON BISHOP ARVIN 300 W. VINE ST. STE. 2100 LEXINGTON, KY 40507-1801

## **Current Officers**

President	Pope McLean, Jr.	4079 Iron Works Pkwy., Lexington, KY 40511
Secretary	Mark Taylor	4079 Iron Works Pkwy., Lexington, KY 40511
Treasurer	Dermott Ryan	4079 Iron Works Pkwy., Lexington, KY 40511
Vice President	John J Greely IV	4079 Iron Works Pkwy., Lexington, KY 40511

## **Directors**

Director	STUART BROWN II DVM	4079 Iron Works Pkwy., Lexington, KY 40511
Director	NEIL HOWARD	4079 Iron Works Pkwy., Lexington, KY 40511
Director	CHRIS BAKER	4079 Iron Works Pkwy., Lexington, KY 40511

County: Fayette Business size: Small

Agricultural Production - Livestock and Animal Specialties Business type:

**Signatures** 

Signature Chauncey O. Morris Title **Executive Director**